The proposed use of proceeds described above represents the Company’s current intentions based upon the present
plans and business conditions. The amounts and timing of the actual expenditures may vary significantly and will
depend upon numerous factors, including the timing and success of the Company’s development efforts.

1.8 CAPITAL STRUCTURE FOLLOWING THE OFFER

The ownership structure of TTC when the offer has been completed will be as follows:

NUMBER OF
SHARES %

Shares on issue at date of Replacement Prospectus 190,772,000 86.41

Shares offered under this Replacement Prospectus 30,000,000 13.59

Total 220,772,000 100.00

The existing shareholders will retain 86.41% of the Company if subscription is achieved. all existing shareholders
have voluntarily agreed that their shares will be held in escrow until a date that is twenty-four (24) months after
listing date (refer to “escrow arrangements” in section 9.6).

1.9 EXISTING SHAREHOLDER INTERESTS

The table below sets out the interests of the existing shareholders as at the date of this Replacement Prospectus
and immediately following the offer:

SHAREHOLDERS PRE OFFER
POST OFFER ASSUMING

SUBSCRIPTION

number of
shares %

number of
shares %

hwazon Investment limited 155,288,408 81.4 155,288,408 70.34

Talent Felicity ltd 4,578,528 2.4 4,578,528 2.07

asia Glory Technology limited 3,433,896 1.8 3,433,896 1.56

Best scenery Investments limited 8,966,284 4.7 8,966,284 4.06

Virtue link holdings limited 9,157,056 4.8 9,157,056 4.15

Xiaobei huang 9,347,828 4.9 9,347,828 4.23

Total Existing Shareholders 190,772,000 100.00 190,772,000 86.41

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

01. INVESTMENT OVERVIEW

18

TTC considers hwazon Investment limited to be a related party of TTC for the reasons that (i) ms. Zhirong hu holds
7,180 ordinary shares (88.2%), mr. sanzheng Zhang holds 495 ordinary shares (6.08%) and mr. Ping Jian holds 465
ordinary shares (5.71%) in hwazon Investment limited; and (ii) ms. hu and mr. Zhang are directors of TTC, and mr. Jian
is the deputy Ceo of TTC. The other existing shareholders are not related parties of TTC except by virtue of being the
shareholders of TTC. none of the existing shareholders are related to any other existing shareholders.

[…]

Retained earnings 3,202 4,837

non-controlling interest 108 (192)

TOTAL EQUITY 3,852 11,238

(1) The above statement of Financial Position for the 12 months ending 31 december 2012 has been translated from
RmB to aUd$ at the closing rate at the end of the reporting period aUd$1:RmB 6.53.

(2) The above statement of Financial Position for the 12 months ending 31 december 2013 has been translated from
RmB to aUd$ at the closing rate at the end of the reporting period aUd$1:RmB 5.42.

(3) FY2013 Prepayment a$14.76 million refers to the first instalment (50% deposit 80 million RmB) paid for the new
corporate office and training facilities.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

06. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

86

set out below is the audited historical statements of Financial Position with the pro forma adjustments to
reflect the impact of the offer and associated costs that will be in place immediately following Completion
of the offer as if it had occurred or were in place as at 31 december 2014.

NOTES

AUDITED
AS AT

31-DEC-14
A$’000

PRO FORMA
ADJUST-

MENTS
A$’000

PRO FORMA
AFTER
OFFER
A$’000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 15,158 12,988 27,726

other receivables  3 – 3

Prepayments  463 – 463

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  15,624 12,988 28,612

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment  32,001 – 32,001

Intangible assets  570 – 570

deferred tax  359 – 359

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS  32,930 – 32,930

TOTAL ASSETS  48,554 12,988 61,542

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings  80 – 80

Current tax liabilities  2,064 – 2,064

other payables  909 – 909

other liabilities  192 – 192

deferred revenue  9,510 – 9,510

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  12,755 – 12,755

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

deferred revenue  16,824 – 16,824

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES  16,824 – 16,824

TOTAL LIABILITIES  29,579 – 29,579

NET ASSETS  18,975 12,988 31,963

EQUITY

Contributed equity 3 4,276 12,988 17,264

Reserves  4,821 – 4,821

Retained earnings  8,857 – 8,857

non-controlling interest  1,021 – 1,021

TOTAL EQUITY  18,975 12,988 31,963

(1) The above statement of Financial Position for the 12 months ending 31 december 2014 has been translated from
RmB to aUd$ at the closing rate at the end of the reporting period aUd$1:RmB 5.013.

(2) Please refer to section 6.11 note 2

(3) Please refer to section 6.11 note 3

(4) FY2014 Property, plant and equipment a$32 million includes the first instalment (50% deposit 80 million RmB) paid
in FY2013 and the second instalment (30% deposit 48 million RmB) paid in FY2014 for the new corporate office and
training facilities.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

06. FINANCIAL INFORMATION